
Vehicle History Report™ US $39.99

This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/23/23 at 6:25:13 PM
(CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX. Use this report as one
important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about your next used car.

Title History
CARFAX guarantees the information in this section

Owner 1

Damage Brands
Salvage | Junk | Rebuilt | Fire | Flood | Hail | Lemon

Guaranteed
No Problem

Odometer Brands
Not Actual Mileage | Exceeds Mechanical Limits

Guaranteed
No Problem

GUARANTEED - None of these major title problems were reported by a state Department of Motor Vehicles
(DMV). If you �nd that any of these title problems were reported by a DMV and not included in this report,
CARFAX will buy this vehicle back.
View Terms | View Certi�cate

Accident reported

5  Service history records

CARFAX 1-Owner vehicle

Government vehicle

Last owned in Iowa

179,531  Last reported odometer reading

2015 DODGE CHARGER
POLICE
VIN: 2C3CDXKT7FH884349
SEDAN 4 DR
5.7L V8 F OHV 16V
GASOLINE
ALL WHEEL DRIVE
Original Window Sticker

Ownership History
The number of owners is estimated

Owner 1

Year purchased 2015

Type of owner Government

Estimated length of ownership 7 yrs. 3 mo.

Owned in the following states/provinces South Dakota, Iowa

Estimated miles driven per year 27,538/yr

Last reported odometer reading 179,531

http://www.carfax.com/company/vhr-data-sources
https://www.carfax.com/company/carfax-buyback-guarantee-terms-and-conditions
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm19d3Sdsp3Qf55JVFUI1pH2FzrhDlDqchhVF_VY7BGogDc6XZXvhp7dvM9ItiXpP7mTLdfP_P-816C70KCvkwJ_n9hS-MXv1WszV6uWUNe8uyBYsCiQ5rHZDRjY5CQZHD1GSOWmjjFfm_0FJSY97SstlmTgmwWG3oDxZDbVfPDqoMCPnXsrKjFg4IKD0KAEKaiUMKWkXNPHAxt67duJWNtkf-L2YX22B1jW2EIF4M4SALQNfK3hDm3flkPfgTRX2lPd7ODZum5cuPjhMItUhU1Ux7E0aoqw-RyGgjwVde_gcHSiZMQZfvEEm9DJx298g1.cfx


Additional History
Not all accidents / issues are reported to CARFAX

Owner 1

Total Loss
No total loss reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Structural Damage
CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a collision repair specialist.

No Issues
Reported

Airbag Deployment
No airbag deployment reported to CARFAX.

No Issues
Reported

Odometer Check
No indication of an odometer rollback.

No Issues
Indicated

Accident / Damage
Accidents reported: 09/16/2018 and 01/05/2020.

Accident Reported

Manufacturer Recall
No open recalls reported to CARFAX.

No Recalls
Reported

Basic Warranty
Original warranty estimated to have expired.

Warranty Expired

Detailed History

Owner 1
Purchased: 2015

Government
Vehicle

27,538 mi/yr

Date Mileage Source Comments

Not Reported FCA Vehicle manufactured and shipped to
original dealer

Original Window Sticker

07/15/2015 2 Wegner Auto Co
Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com

4.8 / 5.0
50 Veri�ed Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

07/30/2015 11 Wegner Auto Co
Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com

4.8 / 5.0
50 Veri�ed Reviews

Vehicle serviced
Pre-delivery inspection completed
Windshield washer checked

-
-

https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm19d3Sdsp3Qf55JVFUI1pH2FzrhDlDqchhVF_VY7BGogDc6XZXvhp7dvM9ItiXpP7mTLdfP_P-816C70KCvkwJ_n9hS-MXv1WszV6uWUNe8uVoEzi9JyzBqWEe0cRas1yK4uLsBPtjF3tBA-1WPPrwYujzL-9qEjSZh_B-n2IZ9Yu3nZ7BE9DAZ9383DVMMGMkow1jq4sr6N8Cy9oXU0xrDUw7AgHZ924hHMH0H0QSr0UyTioB6P8FhWXmx6xqYYHCwHyLs0z8MHS0yF-qugM84vcrRx9Sf6lc6MA03fGYAB_o-3eOfoDm-Wj8JwvSJfm.cfx
https://www.carfax.com/phoenix/sticker/v3/DODG/Oo-RyYrcYHGOQeZythAgfpHNG-4ZNUC_BAzsX7Y__Fx9cW_7ZuWMfgub8T_FMdTm19d3Sdsp3Qf55JVFUI1pH2FzrhDlDqchhVF_VY7BGogDc6XZXvhp7dvM9ItiXpP7mTLdfP_P-816C70KCvkwJ_n9hS-MXv1WszV6uWUNe8uVoEzi9JyzBqWEe0cRas1yftUGvteBXUuhuHGVDdegzyrnNgm5K0gSN032aP90uI6an94HWyPf32B7dM9CFqy57RyouHiEdJ6CMs0OM3-JlZhxQa8IAdl-x_AVCb-Hv-ufnaWp2OhTvUDQ53xycAw9CTxdByVj_72Hk764pxBB2R1vE-f41tQZEH0RvWdZmDMSSlxRbJoLskI82tOlO3uG.cfx


45 Customer Favorites

08/04/2015 Wegner Auto Co
Pierre, SD
605-224-9900
wegnerauto.com

4.8 / 5.0
50 Veri�ed Reviews

45 Customer Favorites

Vehicle sold

09/25/2015 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flandreau, SD
Title #152160030

Title issued or updated
First owner reported
Vehicle color noted as Gray

10/28/2015 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flandreau, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Titled or registered for government use
Vehicle color noted as Gray

01/26/2017 41,126 Einspahr Auto Plaza
Brookings, SD
605-692-6106
einspahr.com

4.7 / 5.0
64 Veri�ed Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
Drivability/performance checked
Fuse(s) replaced

06/12/2017 53,836 Einspahr Auto Plaza
Brookings, SD
605-692-6106
einspahr.com

4.7 / 5.0
64 Veri�ed Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced

09/16/2018 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit an animal

11/09/2018 South Dakota
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Flandreau, SD

Registration issued or renewed
Registration updated when owner moved
the vehicle to a new location
Vehicle color noted as Gray

03/19/2019 109,617 Einspahr Auto Plaza
Brookings, SD
605-692-6106
einspahr.com

4.7 / 5.0
64 Veri�ed Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

Vehicle serviced
PCM reprogrammed

01/05/2020 Damage Report Accident reported
It hit an animal

11/01/2021 168,173 Einspahr Auto Plaza
Brookings, SD
605-692-6106
einspahr.com

0

Vehicle serviced

-
-

-
-

-
-

-

-

-

-

-



4.7 / 5.0
64 Veri�ed Reviews

48 Customer Favorites

01/24/2023 Karl Chevrolet Inc.
Ankeny, IA
515-964-4255
karlchevrolet.com

4.6 / 5.0
212 Veri�ed Reviews

247 Customer Favorites

Vehicle offered for sale

03/14/2023 179,531 Iowa
Motor Vehicle Dept.
Ankeny, IA
Title #77BC86072

Dealer took title of this vehicle while it was
in inventory
Title or registration issued
Vehicle color noted as Black

Have Questions? Consumers, please visit our Help Center at www.carfax.com. Dealers or Subscribers, please
visit our Help Center at www.carfaxonline.com.

Glossary

Accident Indicator
CARFAX receives information about accidents in all 50 states, the District of Columbia and Canada.

Not every accident is reported to CARFAX. As details about the accident become available, those additional details are added to
the CARFAX Vehicle History Report. CARFAX recommends that you have this vehicle inspected by a quali�ed mechanic.

According to the National Safety Council, Injury Facts, 2021 edition, 5% of the 276 million registered vehicles in the
U.S. were involved in an accident in 2019. Over 77% of these were considered minor or moderate.
This CARFAX Vehicle History Report is based only on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/23/23 at
6:25:13 PM (CDT). Other information about this vehicle, including problems, may not have been reported to CARFAX.
Use this report as one important tool, along with a vehicle inspection and test drive, to make a better decision about
your next used car.

First Owner
When the �rst owner(s) obtains a title from a Department of Motor Vehicles as proof of ownership.
Ownership History
CARFAX de�nes an owner as an individual or business that possesses and uses a vehicle. Not all title transactions represent
changes in ownership. To provide estimated number of owners, CARFAX proprietary technology analyzes all the events in a
vehicle history. Estimated ownership is available for vehicles manufactured after 1991 and titled solely in the US including Puerto
Rico. Dealers sometimes opt to take ownership of a vehicle and are required to in the following states: Maine, Massachusetts, New
Jersey, Ohio, Oklahoma, Pennsylvania and South Dakota. Please consider this as you review a vehicle's estimated ownership
history.
Title Issued
A state issues a title to provide a vehicle owner with proof of ownership. Each title has a unique number. Each title or registration
record on a CARFAX report does not necessarily indicate a change in ownership. In Canada, a registration and bill of sale are used
as proof of ownership.

Follow Us: facebook.com/CARFAX @CARFAXinc About CARFAX

CARFAX DEPENDS ON ITS SOURCES FOR THE ACCURACY AND RELIABILITY OF ITS INFORMATION. THEREFORE, NO RESPONSIBILITY IS ASSUMED BY
CARFAX OR ITS AGENTS FOR ERRORS OR OMISSIONS IN THIS REPORT. CARFAX FURTHER EXPRESSLY DISCLAIMS ALL WARRANTIES, EXPRESS OR
IMPLIED, INCLUDING ANY IMPLIED WARRANTIES OF MERCHANTABILITY OR FITNESS FOR A PARTICULAR PURPOSE.
© 2023 CARFAX, Inc., part of S&P Global. All rights reserved.
3/23/23 6:25:13 PM (CDT)

I have reviewed and received a copy of the CARFAX Vehicle History Report for this 2015 DODGE CHARGER vehicle (VIN:
2C3CDXKT7FH884349), which is based on information supplied to CARFAX and available as of 3/23/23 at 7:25 PM (EDT).

-
-

http://www.carfax.com/help
http://www.carfaxonline.com/
https://www.facebook.com/CARFAXinc
https://twitter.com/CARFAXinc
http://www.carfax.com/company/about


Customer Signature Date Dealer Signature Date


